508047906 08/03/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8095060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORTHERN STATES METALS COMPANY, LLC	12/29/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLAR FLEXRACK LLC	
Street Address:	3207 INNOVATION PLACE	
City:	YOUNGSTOWN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45509	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11454423
Application Number:	17952840
Application Number:	17952930

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 815-2600

Email: kmerrimac@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-1993

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90HZ-371415-US_US2_US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC A. SOCKOL	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc A. Sockol/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=90HZ-371415\_Name\_Change\_to\_Solar\_FlexRack\_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064490 FRAME: 0481 508047906

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Northern States Metals Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:p
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Solar FlexRack LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 29<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

RECORDED: 08/03/2023

tenneth d. Mark

Name: Kenneth A. Mack

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 064490 FRAME: 0482